
TABLE 5 - REVISED  WATER BALANCE USING NPS's RECHARGE ESTIMATE TO PROJECT EFFECTS OF EXISTING PUMPING AND PROJECT PUMPING INTO FUTURE (EXCLUDES FORESEEABLE PROJECT PUMPING)
(Submitted by the National Park Service in support of comments concerning the draft EIR for the proposed Eagle Mountain Pumped Storage Project)
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2008 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 2,100 400 10,640 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,796 -6,796

2009 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 2,100 400 10,640 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,796 -13,592

2010 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 2,100 400 10,640 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,796 -20,388

2011 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -26,584

2012 308 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,348 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,504 -33,088

2013 308 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,348 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,504 -39,592

2014 7,758 308 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 19,734 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -14,262 -53,854

2015 8,066 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 19,734 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -14,262 -68,116

2016 8,066 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 19,734 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -14,262 -82,378

2017 8,066 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 19,734 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -14,262 -96,640

2018 2,688 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 14,356 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -8,884 -105,524

2019 1,767 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,435 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,963 -113,487

2020 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -121,446

2021 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -129,405

2022 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -137,364

2023 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -145,323

2024 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -153,282

2025 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -161,241

2026 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -169,200

2027 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -177,159

2028 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -185,118

2029 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -193,077

2030 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -201,036

2031 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -208,995

2032 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -216,954

2033 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -224,913

2034 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -232,872

2035 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -240,831

2036 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -248,790

2037 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -256,749

2038 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -264,708

2039 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -272,667

2040 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -280,626

2041 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -288,585

2042 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -296,544

2043 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -304,503

2044 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -312,462

2045 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -320,421

2046 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -328,380

2047 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -336,339

2048 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -344,298

2049 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -352,257

2050 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -360,216

2051 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -368,175

2052 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -376,134

2053 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -384,093

2054 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -392,052

2055 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -400,011

2056 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -407,970

2057 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -415,929

2058 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -423,888

2059 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -431,847

2060 1,763 1,628 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 13,431 1,628 36 795 2,060 624 329 5,472 -7,959 -439,806

2061 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -446,002

2062 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -452,198

2063 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -458,394

2064 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -464,590

2065 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -470,786

2066 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -476,982

2067 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -483,178

2068 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -489,374

2069 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -495,570

2070 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -501,766

2071 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -507,962

2072 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -514,158

2073 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -520,354

2074 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -526,550

2075 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -532,746

2076 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -538,942
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2077 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -545,138

2078 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -551,334

2079 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -557,530

2080 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -563,726

2081 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -569,922

2082 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -576,118

2083 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -582,314

2084 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -588,510

2085 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -594,706

2086 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -600,902

2087 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -607,098

2088 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -613,294

2089 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -619,490

2090 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -625,686

2091 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -631,882

2092 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -638,078

2093 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -644,274

2094 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -650,470

2095 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -656,666

2096 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -662,862

2097 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -669,058

2098 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -675,254

2099 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -681,450

2100 6,400 599 50 1 1,090 1,500 400 10,040 36 795 2,060 624 329 3,844 -6,196 -687,646


